

Foundational Alliance Wales Membership Form

Foundational Alliance: We are an independent mission-driven, for public good, membership organisation.

Foundational Economy Alliance Wales Ltd is a Limited Company. Our Articles of Association (known as Rules) is available upon request. We are governed by a voluntary board.

Our Vision:

Our vision is more accessible and affordable essential goods and services, responsibly produced within planetary limit for every household across Wales.

Our Mission:

Our mission is to help the planners, funders and providers of essential goods and services to deliver what citizens need, successfully and sustainably - We do this through active members to whom we provide expertise, inspiration, profile raising and support for collaboration in three foundational ways of working:

- 1. Context specific: engage with the specifics of sector and place
- 2. Evidence based: base action on relevant evidence/ data
- 3. Networked action: mobilise stakeholders vertically and horizontally

This effort is guided by our three shared aims:

- 1. Liveability for citizens through income and foundational provision
- 2. Socially responsible and financially stable providers
- 3. Foundational consumption and production within sustainable limits

Top 10 reasons to join up:

- 1. Network, learn from and collaborate with organisations across the foundational sectors.
- 2. Keep up to date with the latest thinking and best practice.
- 3. Receive technical support, training opportunities and discount at events.
- 4. Demonstrate leadership and commitment to foundational economic renewal.
- 5. Promote your organisations at events and within our marketing materials.
- 6. Influence government policy at all levels.
- 7. Influence the Foundational Alliance's strategy, actions, and governance.
- 8. Help improve the quality and success of foundational goods and services.
- 9. Become a partner in research and development projects.
- 10. Help create a better Wales.

By joining the Foundational Alliance:

- (1) You are demonstrating agreement with the Foundational Alliance's mission and supporting delivery of its objectives.
- (2) You agree to be contacted by electronic means. In accordance with our GDPR policy, we will not share your contact details with other organisations.

https://www.foundationalalliance.wales/

Registered in Wales No.13777168 Email: <u>joq@foundationaleconomy.wales</u> Foundational Economy Alliance Wales Ltd

Registered office: 7 Hill Street, Bryn Tawel, Menai Bridge, Ynys Mon / Anglesey LL59 5AG



Membership Rates:

Foundational Alliance Wales Membership		Pls tick
Turnover/ Status	Standard annual rate	Select
Individual supporter	£85	
Small company up to £100k	£150	
£100k- £250k	£200	
£250k-£1m	£300	
£1m-£5m	£750	
£5m+	£1,000	
These fees are indicative, and we would be happy to discuss alternatives that suit your		
circumstances, on request.		

We will send a membership certificate and invoice. All members have voting rights and will be invited to our AGM. Membership includes a £1 share which is not withdraw-able or transferable and is taken out of your first year's payment. In exceptional circumstances our Board may not approve membership, in which case your subscription will be refunded.

Member name (Organisation):

Member address:
Lead contact (for AGM, governance and strategy): Email:
Phone:
Lead contact (Finance) Email:
Phone:

https://www.foundationalalliance.wales/

Registered in Wales No.13777168
Email: joq@foundationaleconomy.wales
Foundational Economy Alliance Wales Ltd

Registered office: 7 Hill Street, Bryn Tawel, Menai Bridge, Ynys Mon / Anglesey LL59 5AG